
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5972
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2000
DISCONTINUANCE OF TRAIN SERVICE BETWEEN THANA BEEHPUR AND MAHADEVPUR GHAT
RENU KUMARI SINGH

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether train service between Thana Beehpur Junction and Mahadevpur Ghat has been discontinued;

(b) if so, the reasons therefore;

(c) whether the Government intends to restore the said train service; and

(d) if so, the time by which it is likely to be restored?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) : Yes, Sir.

(b) The train services between Thana Bihpur and Mahadeoper Ghat (M.G.) have been cancelled due to poor patronage and erosion of river bank very close to pile bridge between Latipur and Mahadeopur Ghat.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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